



## **Registration of a Charge**

Company Name: COX & CO PROPERTIES LTD Company Number: 12511547

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: **30/01/2023** 

### **Details of Charge**

- Date of creation: **30/01/2023**
- Charge code: **1251 1547 0002**
- Persons entitled: THE MORTGAGE WORKS (UK) PLC

Brief description: 41 SHERBORNE AVENUE, BOOTLE, L30 5RE AND REGISTERED AT HM LAND REGISTRY UNDER TITLE NUMBER MS197398

Contains negative pledge.

#### Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

#### Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: ADAM BRADSHAW



XBWA1BIW



# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 12511547

Charge code: 1251 1547 0002

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 30th January 2023 and created by COX & CO PROPERTIES LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 30th January 2023.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 31st January 2023

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





Compa	30 00 2023 any: The Mortgage Works (UK) plc	
Regist( Regist(	ered in England, Registered Number 02222856 ered Office: Nationwide House, Pipers Way, Swi	o indon, Wiltshire, SN38 1NW
	age Conditions: The Company's Standard BTL	
Borro	wer: Cox & Co Properties Ltd	
Prope	rty: 41 Sherborne Avenue, Bootle, L30 5RE	Title No:MS197398
here	by acknowledges.	which has been received by the Borrower which the Borrower
secu	Borrower as legal owner with full title guarantee hereby rity) charges in favour of the Company as security for th Igage Conditions);	(to the intent that the security so constituted shall be a continuing e payment and discharge of the secured liabilities (as defined in the
2.1	by way of first legal mortgage the Property.	
2.2	by way of first fixed charge all proceeds of any insuran	
2.3	to time.	is carried on by the Borrower in and from the Property from time
2.4	and representations given or made now or hereafter b builders, contractors, professional advisors, sub-contra	rights, title and interest in (i) the benefit of all guarantees, warranti y and any rights or remedies against all or any of the designers, ctors, manufacturers, suppliers and installers of any fixtures in each any other rights arising from the Property (including any rights to this Charge, (and in each case to be re-assigned to the Borrower ge Conditions) are discharged in full).
	Borrower owning the Property.	ment company or residents' association held by virtue of the
2.6	by way of mortgage the benefit of the landlord to and Conditions) in accordance with Condition 5.1 of the Mo	in the occupation leases and the rents (each defined in the Mortgag ortgage Conditions.
	Charge secures further advances.	
"No	Borrower hereby applies to the Registrar to enter the fo disposition of the registered estate by the proprietor of red by the proprietor for the time being of the charge da he Charges Register" in accordance with Condition 7.1 ()	the registered estate is to be registered without a written consent ted [thesehartia] in favour of The Mortgage Works (UK) plc referred
	NESS whereof this Charge has been executed as a deed a	

GNED-an-2-deed-by-the	<del>}</del>		
ORROWER in the presence of			
ntriess signature			
mice Name			
direct.			
	٤.		
IGNED as a dead by the			
ORROWER in the presence of a	<u> </u>	·····	
ntness signature .			
mice Heme			<u></u>
duress			<u></u>
COMPANIES: EXECUTED as a Deed by the BORROWER acting by a <del>diractor and</del>	, Mind C	Director	
ity secretary or two directors or by o	)	м. 9 9 218 татай падарууну арадарууну арадарууну какатата	
director in the presence of a witness:	· · · · · · ·	Director/Secretary	
Witness	Signatule		
	Name (in BLOCK		
	CADITALO		-
	Address		
-company-incorporated in	- Address		
-sempany-incorporated in ating by the increase with the laws of that togsilons	Address		
-sempany-incorporated in ating by the increase with the laws of that togsilons			
-sempeny-incorporated in cting by 			
-company interporated in cting by may in accordance with the laws of that territory affere] acting under the outhority of the compony.			
-sempony-inserporated in cting by who, in occordance with the laws of thet territory, oj[are] acting under the outhority of the compony. agnature in the name or the company			
sompany incorporated in cting by devia accordance with the laws of that torsitory sileroj eating under the outhority of the company aganature in the name of the company ignature of			
-sempeny incorporated in cting by do, in occordance with the laws of that territory, s][are] acting under the outhority of the compony. ngnature in the name or the company ignature of uthoricod [cignatory][cignatories]			
company incorporated in cting by do, in occordance with the laws of that territory, sijere)-eating under the outhority of the company ignature in the name of the company ignature of uthoriced [cignatory][cignatories] xecured as a deed by affixing the common			
company incorporated in cting by ho, in occordance with the laws of that territory, si[are]-onling under the outhority of the company ignature in the name of the company ignature of uthoricod [cignatory][signatories] xecured as a deed by affixing the common			
company incorporated in cting by ho, in occordance with the laws of that territory, si[are]-onling under the outhority of the company ignature in the name of the company ignature of uthoricod [cignatory][signatories] xecured as a deed by affixing the common	Address.		
-company incorporated in cting by the, in occordance with the laws of that territory, sijere)-acting under the outhority of the company ignature in the name or the company ignature of uthoricad [cignatory][cignatorice] recuted as a deed by arriving the common	Director		
company incorporated in cting by ho, in occordance with the laws of that territory, si[are]-onling under the outhority of the company ignature in the name of the company ignature of uthoricod [cignatory][signatories] xecured as a deed by affixing the common			
company incorporated in cting by do, in occordance with the laws of that territory, sijere)-eating under the outhority of the company ignature in the name of the company ignature of uthoriced [cignatory][cignatories] xecured as a deed by affixing the common	Director		
sempeny incorporated in cting by do, in accordance with the laws of that territory silere] eating under the outhority of the company ignature in the name or the company ignature of uthoriced [cignoter.][cignoterice] xecured as a deed by arriving the common cel of the BORROWER in the presence of: LLTS.	Director		
company incorporated in cting by do, in occordance with the laws of that territory effore) acting under the outhority of the company agnature of uthorical [eignstory][eignstociae] xecureo as a deed by affixing the common cel of the BORROWER in the processes of LLTS.	Pirector Directory		
sempeny incorporated in cting by do, in accordance with the laws of that territory silere) acting under the outhority of the company agnature in the name or the company dignature of uthoriced [cignatory][cignatories] xecuted as a deed by arriving the common cel of the BORROWER in the presence of LLFS.	Pirector Directory		
company incorporated in cting by do, in occordance with the laws of that territory, silere) eating under the outhority of the compony ignature of company ignature of otherical [signatory][signatorics] xecured as a deed by affixing the common oil of the BOHROWER in the presence of LIPS. EXECUTED as a Deed by the BORROWER acting by two designated members or by a designated member	Pirector Directory		
company incorporated in cting by do, in accordance with the laws of that territory, sijere) acting under the outhority of the compony ignature of uthorised [signatory][signatories] xecured as a deed by affixing the common sel of the BOHROWER in the presence of LLPS. EXECUTED as a Deed by the BORROWER acting by two designated members on by a designated member	Pirector Directory		
company incorporated in cting by do, in occordance with the laws of that territory, sijere) exting under the outhority of the compony agnature of otherized [signatory][signatories] xecured as a deed by affixing the common cel of the BORROWER in the presence of LEPS. EXECUTED as a Deed by the BORROWER acting by two designated members on by a designated member	Birccion Directorion Directorion Directorion		
sempeny incorporated in cting by dre, in accordance with the laws of that territory effere) acting under the outhority of the company agnature in the name or the company lighture of uthorical [cignatory][cignatorial] executed as a deed by arriving the common cel of the BORROWER in the presence of LLFS.	Director Director Director )		
sempeny incorporated in cting by dre, in accordance with the laws of that territory effere) acting under the outhority of the company agnature in the name or the company lighture of uthorical [cignatory][cignatorial] executed as a deed by arriving the common cel of the BORROWER in the presence of LLFS.	Director Director Director/Secretory: )		
sempeny interported in ting by who, in accordance with the laws of that territory signed and a moder the outhority of the company agnature in the name or the company Wigneture of whoricod [signatory][signatories] executed as a deed by afrixing the common cel of the BORROWER in the presence of <u>ttro</u> . <u>ttro</u> . <u>ttro</u> . <u>executed as a Deed by the</u> <u>BORROWER acting by two designated</u> members or by a designated member in the presence of a withows:	Director Director Director )		
-company-incorporated in sting by who, in occordance with the laws of that territory isjjare) eating under the outhority of the company agnature in the name or the company ignature of whoricod [signatory][signatories] executed as a deed by afrixing the common oil of the BORROWER in the presence of titro: current as a beed by the presence of in the presence of a withows	Director Director Director/Secretory: )		
-company-incorporated in sting by who, in occordance with the laws of that territory isjjare) eating under the outhority of the company agnature in the name or the company ignature of whoricod [signatory][signatories] executed as a deed by afrixing the common oil of the BORROWER in the presence of titro: current as a beed by the presence of in the presence of a withows	Director Director Director/Secretory: )		

1727 (05-2018)